
11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. O Lunch music (12.45 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rambling in Rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Duos, trios and quartets
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ray Ventura and Orchestra,
"Songs of Gershwin" (Gersh-
win, arr. Goudey)
740 "Gentleman Rider"
8. 7 Charlie Kunz (piano),"Round the Shows with CharlieKunz"
8.13 "Krazy Kapers"
8.40 The ‘Star’ Serenaders
(vocal),
"The Lady: on the SecondFloor" (Dixon),
8.43 Meek’s Antiques
8.51 Langworth Gauchos,
"T Want a Kiss" (Sorey)
"Queen of the Gipsies" (Fuhr-
mann)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary
9.256 Prayer
9.30 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra,"Clair de Lune" (Moonlight)
(Debussy, orchestrated by kos-
telanetz)
9.34 ‘"Martin’s Corher"
10. O Dick Jurgens’ Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

DUNEDIN
1140 kc. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Moiseiwitsch (piano) and Lon-
don Philbarmonic Orchestra,Concerto No. 2 in C Minor, Op.
18 (Rachmaninoff)
8.33 Igor Gorin (baritone)
8.36 Dohnanyi and London
Symphony Orchestra, Variations
on a Nursery Theme (Dohnanyi)
eae Kathryn .Beisle (contral-to
8.51 Tossy Spivakovsky (vio-lin), Le Ronde des Lutins, Op.25 (Bazzini), "Caprice Vien-nois" (Kreisler)
9. 0 Royal Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Symphony No, 6 (Men-
delssohn) |
9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. O -At close of day
10.30 Close down

AN 424 IAVERCARGILL |680 kc. 44i im. |
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: Drama in
Cameo: "The Cottage in the
Highlands"
11,30 Tunes of the Times
12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session: ‘Bluey’

5.15 Light opera and musical
comedy
5.45 Tunes of the day6.0 "Nigger Minstrels"
6. LONDON NEWS6.30 Recordings6.45 "Ernest Maltravers" (Anew serial)
7. O After dinner music
7.30 Book Talk: City Librarian.7.45 "Nights at the. Ballet"(sym
reeny Orchestra)8. 0 Parker of the Yard"8.25 Makers of Melody8.46 Green Brothers’ MarimbaOrchestra

8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreelwith Commentary9.256 Prayer9.30 Musical interlude
9.33 Old-time dance programme,
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 3 Close down

B20 oe imOp.m. Recordings7 O The Smile Family8.0 "Stardust"
9. 0 In the Mood
10. 0 "Melody Lane"
10.45 Close down

Changes ot address may be made
by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The
Listener," Box 5004 Lombton Quay
Wellington, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Wednesday, February 17
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke, 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
98. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10,15 Musical Grab Bag
10.30 For Richer, For Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 14ZB Happiness Club Com-munity Sing
2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service’ session
(Gran)
4.30 Headline News followed by

. the Health and Beauty session(Marina); including Health Talk
by Dr. Guy Chapman
5. 0 Uncle Tom and the Orderof the Sponge
5.30 The Junior Quiz6. 0 Highway Night Express6.15 London News
6.30 Musical Competitions withEric Bell
7.15 On His Majesty’s Service7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 uestion and Answer (Theaand Eric Bell) .

8. 0 Headline News
|

8. 5 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
|
8.45 First Light Fraser9. 0 Music of the Masters
10. 0 Rhythm Review (Swingsession)1.0 London News
2. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
6. 0,7.0,7.45a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy$30 Drawing of the "All In"Art Union
9.45 Morning Reflections (UncleTom

41
4

10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Ballads We Love
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11. 0 A little variety11.39 The Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day melody menu12.15 & 1.145 p.m. London News
2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service’ session
(Mary Anne)330 Tea for two music4.30 Headline News, followed byHealth and Beauty session5.30 The Junior Quiz6. 0 Highway Night Express6.15 London News7.0 You Can’t Do Business

| With Hitler!
7.15 On His Majesty’s Service
(last broadcast)7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Headline News
8. 5 Chuckles with Jerry815 Easy Aces8.30 Musical programme
8.43 Racing by Radio9.0 Music of the Masters
10. 0 The Listeners’ Request
session
11. 0 London News

tees
0 Close down

.

: 37,B CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by ‘"UnoleScrim"
8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning refiections (Uncle
Tom)
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Classical interlude
10,30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch time fare
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Joan)3.0 Tunes of the Moment
3.15 -Musical comedy4. 0 Musical potpourri ©4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
(Nancy)

5. 0 The Children’s session
5.15 "Nana," the Pets’ Friend
5.30 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 Highway Night Express
6.15 London News
6.30 The Novachord programme
7.15 The Green Hornet
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.46 Josephine, Empress ofFrance :

8. 0 Headline News
8. 5 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans

| 9. O Music of the Masters
| 9.30 Popularity Parade(10. O Supper Time Melody(10.30 "The Toff," 3ZB’s Racing
| Reporter
11. 0 London News11.15 Melodious memories12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN|

‘1310 ke. 234m,
6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m, London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy"- Morning Reflections (Uncle‘om
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 The Film Forum10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. O Lunch hour tunes12.15 & 1.15 p.m. .London Newe1. 0 Of interest to women2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair230 Home Service’ session
(Joyce)

| 4.39 Meadline News, followed by_the Health and Beauty session5. 0 Beyond the Rainbow (\final
broadcast)5.22 Did You Ever Wonder?
5.30 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 Highway Night ExpressLondon News
Music That Satisfies
The Green Hornet
Ships and the Sea
Something Exclusive
Headline NewsChuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Klondike
Music of the Masters
dack Benny (A U.S, War
partment programme)Dance music from theWindsor Lounge11. 0 London News

11.15 Supper interlude for the
Night Shift
12. 0 Close down

9 3 PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News8.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"’
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 London News
7.30 First Light Fraser7.45 Uncle Jimmy0 Headline News8.15 Easy Aces8.45 You Can’t Do BusinessWith Hitler!
9.30 The Motoring session10. 0 Close down
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Wholesale Distributors: Fletcher,
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